

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 906

Sponsor: SENATOR CORMAN

Printer's No. 1287

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by striking out "facility" and
2 inserting
3 center

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "amended"
5 and the section is amended by adding a definition

6 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

7 "State center" means a State operated facility, licensed by
8 the department, to provide a level of care specially designed to
9 meet the needs of persons who have an intellectual disability or
10 persons with related conditions who require specialized health
11 and rehabilitative services.

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "Facility" and
13 inserting

14 Center

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out "facility" and
16 inserting

17 center

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "facilities" and
19 inserting

20 centers

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by striking out "facilities" and
22 inserting

23 centers

24 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "facility" and
25 inserting

26 center

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "facility" and
2 inserting
3 center

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by striking out "facilities" and
5 inserting
6 centers

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by striking out "facility" and
8 inserting
9 center

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by striking out "facility" and
11 inserting
12 center

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "facilities" and
14 inserting
15 centers

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "facility" and
17 inserting
18 center

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "facility" and
20 inserting
21 center

22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "facility" and
23 inserting
24 center

25 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "facility" and
26 inserting
27 center

28 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "facility" and
29 inserting
30 center

31 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "facility" and

1 inserting
2 center
3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "facility" and
4 inserting
5 center
6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "facility" and
7 inserting
8 center
9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "facility" and
10 inserting
11 center
12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "facility" and
13 inserting
14 center
15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "facility" and
16 inserting
17 center
18 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out "facility" and
19 inserting
20 center
21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "facility" and
22 inserting
23 center
24 Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by striking out "facility" and
25 inserting
26 center
27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by striking out "facility" and
28 inserting
29 center
30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "facility" and
31 inserting

1 center

2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "facility" and
3 inserting

4 center

5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by striking out "facility" and
6 inserting

7 center

8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by striking out "facility" and
9 inserting

10 center

11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 6, by striking out "facility" and
12 inserting

13 center

14 Amend Bill, page 5, line 8, by striking out "facilities" and
15 inserting

16 centers

17 Amend Bill, page 5, line 11, by striking out "facility" and
18 inserting

19 center